
Colgate (7-4) -vs- Canisius (3-4)
4/12/2005 at Buffalo, N.Y. (Demske Sports Complx)

 
 

 
 
Colgate Goals: TRASOLINI, Robert (3); LALLI, Matt (2); HURLEY, Brendan (2); ROBINSON, Brian (2); NELSON, Rob (1); HULME, Colin (1);
RYAN, Rob (1); MULHOLLAND, Chris (1); NEMITH, Mark (1) 
Assists: LALLI, Matt (3); RYAN, Rob (2); TRASOLINI, Robert (1); SAXON, Matt (1); HURLEY, Brendan (1); ROBINSON, Brian (1) 
 
Canisius Goals: Ross, Kevin (2); Ola, Stephen (1); Miller, Ben (1); Carey, Dan (1); Hensel, Tom (1) 
Assists: Ross, Kevin (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Demske Sports Complx
Penalties: WHITCOMB, Peter 1st/12:01; DUNN, Josh 1st/04:37; Vinc, Matt 1st/03:21; Ross, Kevin 2nd/10:32; Markiewicz, John 3rd/14:08;
Vinc, Matt 4th/14:52; Lamothe, Eric 4th/05:44
Officials: Tom Sutton; Joe Jastrzemski; Kelly Maccarone; Steven Rudnicki

Date: 4/12/2005
Attendance: 155

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Colgate 3 5 4 2 14
Canisius 3 0 2 1 6

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Colgate 5 15 11 6 37
Canisius 6 4 6 6 22

Shots On Goal
Colgate 5 12 7 4 28
Canisius 4 3 4 3 14

Saves
Colgate 1 3 2 2 8
Canisius 2 7 3 2 14

Turnovers
Colgate 5 3 3 2 13
Canisius 4 2 3 4 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Colgate 2-3 2-2 3-3 5-6 12-14
Canisius 4-5 3-3 3-3 6-8 16-19

Ground Balls
Colgate 10 8 7 5 30
Canisius 7 2 8 7 24

Face Offs
Colgate 6 5 5 3 19
Canisius 1 1 2 0 4

Extra Man Opportunities
Colgate 1 1 1 2 3-5
Canisius 2 0 0 0 1-2



Colgate 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 DIAMOND, Reid 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 - -
GK 6 JAROLIMEK, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 7 HILLER, Jeff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 9 LALLI, Matt 2 3 5 4 2 0 0 - -
D 14 HULME, Colin 1 0 1 1 6 3 0 - -
A 20 RYAN, Rob 1 2 3 6 1 1 0 - -
M 28 MULHOLLAND, Chris 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
M 34 ECK, Chris 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 19-23 -

D 39 DUNN, Josh 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 -
1-

00:30
D 40 ATAMIAN, E.J. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

2 TRASOLINI, Robert 3 1 4 5 0 1 0 - -
3 GOURLAY, Scott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 NELSON, Rob 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
5 BEVAN, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

10 WHITCOMB, Peter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
11 SAXON, Matt 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
12 HEARNE, Rob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 ABROMOVITZ, Gabe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 FREEBERG, Jon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 KAPNICK, Jason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 HURLEY, Brendan 2 1 3 3 0 4 0 - -
19 CRONIN, Denis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 SUMMERSGILL, Andy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 CLIFFORD, Devin 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
26 MARTICKE, Trevor 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
27 PARR, Rob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 HERSHMAN, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 FLYNN, Simon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 ROBINSON, Brian 2 1 3 6 3 0 0 - -
33 NEMITH, Mark 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 - -
36 BACK, Joshua 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 14 9 23 37 30 13 0 19-23
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
6 JAROLIMEK, Andrew 56:14 6 8 W
5 BEVAN, Andrew 2:27 0 0
19 CRONIN, Denis 1:19 0 0



Canisius 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 7 Hajek, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
D 10 Ferranti, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 13 Peterson, Reed 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1-8 -
A 14 Blocho, Michael 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
GK 17 Kucharczak, Tom 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

D 18 Markiewicz, John 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00

M 22 Vinc, Matt 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 2-10
2-

01:30

D 23 Lamothe, Eric 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 1-4
1-

01:00
A 26 Carey, Dan 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -

A 27 Ross, Kevin 2 2 4 7 1 3 0 -
1-

00:30
1 Dineley, Angus 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
2 Ola, Stephen 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 - -
3 Leonard, Steve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Miller, Ben 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 - -
5 Illg, Kiel 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
6 Sasala, Rich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Buck, Chad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Jones, Curt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Iwankow, Jason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Khalil, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Favero, Brad 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-1 -
16 Reddinger, Scott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 McAuliffe, Dan 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
21 Schaefer, Dave 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Collins, Nate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Palmer, Eric 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Rose, Derrick 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
31 Wilson, Rob 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
32 Hensel, Tom 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 6 2 8 22 24 13 0 4-23
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
17 Kucharczak, Tom 30:00 8 9 L
1 Dineley, Angus 30:00 6 5



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By COL CAN
1st 14:15 Miller, Ben (2) Unassisted 0 1
1st 13:59 HULME, Colin (5) Unassisted 1 1
1st 04:12 Hensel, Tom (3) (UP) Unassisted 1 2
1st 02:32 ROBINSON, Brian (15) (UP) Unassisted 2 2
1st 01:46 Carey, Dan (18) Ross, Kevin 2 3
1st 01:39 HURLEY, Brendan (21) RYAN, Rob 3 3
2nd 14:12 RYAN, Rob (15) LALLI, Matt 4 3
2nd 10:18 LALLI, Matt (14) (UP) TRASOLINI, Robert 5 3
2nd 07:36 HURLEY, Brendan (22) Unassisted 6 3
2nd 04:28 LALLI, Matt (15) SAXON, Matt 7 3
2nd 01:47 TRASOLINI, Robert (12) LALLI, Matt 8 3
3rd 14:08 TRASOLINI, Robert (13) RYAN, Rob 9 3
3rd 13:12 TRASOLINI, Robert (14) (UP) HURLEY, Brendan 10 3
3rd 10:46 Ross, Kevin (12) Unassisted 10 4
3rd 06:10 ROBINSON, Brian (16) Unassisted 11 4
3rd 06:01 MULHOLLAND, Chris (1) Unassisted 12 4
3rd 04:54 Ola, Stephen (5) Ross, Kevin 12 5
4th 09:02 NEMITH, Mark (3) ROBINSON, Brian 13 5
4th 05:44 NELSON, Rob (2) LALLI, Matt 14 5
4th 03:46 Ross, Kevin (12) Unassisted 14 6

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:01 COL WHITCOMB, Peter 00:30 PUSHING
1st 04:37 COL DUNN, Josh 00:30 PUSHING
1st 03:21 CAN Vinc, Matt 01:00 TRIPPING
2nd 10:32 CAN Ross, Kevin 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 14:08 CAN Markiewicz, John 01:00 SLASHING
4th 14:52 CAN Vinc, Matt 00:30 HOLDING
4th 05:44 CAN Lamothe, Eric 01:00 SLASHING


